CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CENTRAL MANITOULIN

BY-LAW 2005-23

BEING A BY-LAW TO APPOINT A BUILDING INSPECTOR FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF CENTRAL MANITOULIN.

WHEREAS the Ontario Building Act, S.O. 1992, c.23 s 3(2) provides that the Councils of local municipalities shall appoint a Building.

THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Central Manitoulin enacts as follows:

- 1. That Richard Pakkala be and the same is hereby appointed as Building Inspector for the Township of Central Manitoulin.
- 2. That this bylaw shall come into force and take effect on September 12, 2005.

READ A FIRS	ST, SECOND AND TH	RD TIME AND FINALLY PA	SSED
THIS	DAY OF	, 2005.	
REEVE - RIC	HARD STEPHENS		
CLERK- RUT	H FRAWLEY		
I,	, Clerk of the	ne Township of Central Manito	ulin, do
		rue copy of by-law number 200	
passed by the (Council of the Township	o of Central Manitoulin on the	
	day of		
	,		
CLERK			